	FORM PTO-1594 F 07-10-199	98	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Í	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY			
×	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.		
7	To the Honorable Commissioner c 10075937	2 Name	<u>-</u> <u>-</u>	receiving party(ies)		
, 8	14		Sharna	Lingerie, Inc.		
9	Cira, Inc. G JUN 22 1998	Name:		New York, New York		
8			i Addi 055			
11	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association (a) ☐ Association (a) ☐ Limited Partnership	Street	Address:	171 Madison Avenue		
	☑X Corporation-State of New York	City:	New York	State: ZIP:10016		
	Other	🔾 Indi	vidual(s) citizen:	ship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	Association      General Partnership				
	Nature of conveyance:	Q: Limi	ited Partnership	of New York		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corp	poration-State_ er	of New York		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  N/A  Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yel(X)  No				
	of Trademark  Execution Date:					
	Execution Date: Julie 6, 1996					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•	demark Registr	· ·		
		_	•	, 1,066,270 1,084,081		
		1,1	04,815 1,1	14,153		
1	Additional numbers at	tached?   Yes	XX 140			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		number of applications involved:	cations and		
	Name: Mark T. Basseches					
	Nou Vonk Nou Vonk	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$		
	Internal Address: New 101%, New 101%	∐ ∰ En	closed			
				homed to describe account		
		U AU	thorized to be c	harged to deposit account		
	Reid & Priest LLP Street Address:			18-0805 - to be charged		
	40 West 57th Street	in the e		geficiency in the fee		
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100100	check of		gged herewith		
0	1/09/1998 PCDOTES 00000091 212185		duplicate cope of th	is page if paying by deposit account)		
0	FC:481 40.00 0P 13- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3- 3	E THIS SPACE	92 22			
	9. Statement and signature.		3000			
To the best of my knowledge and best, the foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy the original document.  Mark T. Basseches  June				any attached copy is a true copy of		
				June <b>/G</b> 1998		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	*	Date		
Total prober of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
	Mail documents to be recorded Mildlequired cover sheet information in ARK  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments A 14E: 0390					
	The second sequence of the second sec		The state of the second of the state of the second of the			

## REAFFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of the 8th day of June 1998.

WHEREAS, CIRA INC., a corporation of the State of New York, formerly of 171 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of record of the following trademark registrations (hereinafter called "the Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
ARISTOCRAFT	712,186	March 7, 1961
CIRA	801,376	January 4, 1966
CIRA	924,323	November 23, 1971
SHEER MADNESS BY CIRA	1,066,270	May 24, 1977
CIRA	1,084,081	January 31, 1978
SHEER MADNESS	1,104,815	October 24, 1978
INTERLUDES BY CIRA	1,114,153	February 27, 1979

WHEREAS, SHERNE LINGERIE, INC., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal offices at 171 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), has acquired and is desirous of reaffirming its prior acquisition of the Trademarks and title to the Certificates of Registration for said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, confirms that prior to November 24, 1992, it did sell assign and convey Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to take action against, and to collect and keep all judgments for, infringement of said Trademarks for all past, present and future infringement of said Trademarks. Assignor shall execute and deliver all documents as may be required to effectuate recording or registration of the trademark rights in the name of Assignee or its designees in any jurisdiction.

CIRA INC.

Robert Levy

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

President, CIRA INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0391